RESOLUTION NO. 36 - 09 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEN	MBER John Beals	ON THE
19th DAY OF October	بر, 2009.	**

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A WRIGHT FLYER ICON TO BE LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST QUADRANT OF I-70 AND I-75.

WHEREAS, Dayton, Ohio is the hometown of Orville and Wilbur Wright, the "Wright Brothers," and

WHEREAS, the Wright Brothers, designed, built and learned to fly the first powered aircraft in Dayton, Ohio, and

WHEREAS, though significant, the Wright Brothers airplane was only one of many inventions to come out of the Dayton, Ohio area; a vast array of other inventions and innovations that have had an impact on the world and the way we live, and

WHEREAS, the entire Dayton region, with its many colleges and universities, Wright Patterson Air Force Base, research, design and engineering facilities, continues to be on the cutting edge of technology, and

WHERE, the community desires to establish an Icon at the southwest quadrant of I-70 and I-75 to recognize the accomplishment of the Wright Brothers and depict the "Greater Dayton Area" as the "Birthplace of Aviation".

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City of Centerville hereby supports the construction of a Wright Flyer Icon to recognize the accomplishment of the Wright Brothers and depict the "Greater Dayton Area" as the "Birthplace of Aviation", such Icon to be located in the southwest quadrant of I-70 and I-75.

PASSED THIS 19th day of October . 2009.

Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 36-09, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the /94 day of 0009.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman

Municipal Attorney